% Eﬂﬂﬂ® Installation and Operation Instructions
Directional LED

ED3706 and ED3712 directional LEDs are bright and versatile warning lights that are suited to a wide
variety of applications. Their low profile, narrow shape and multiple mounting options make them easy
to install virtually anywhere on a vehicle. The four mounting options (surface, edge, self-adhesive and
permanent) and 30 degrees of adjustable pivoting provide superior flexibility when positioning the
lights for optimum warning capability. Both models offer multiple flash patterns and multiple units can
be synchronized to operate either simultaneously or alternately with each other.

ED3706 models feature 6 LEDs and are available in either single color or split-color* (3 LEDs of each
color) combinations with optics that provide single-axis light output. The ED3712 is a dual-color* light
featuring 12 LEDs (6 of each color) and is available in 7 color configurations with optics that offer
wider, off-axis coverage.

* Split Color = One horizontal row of LEDs is split 50/50 between the two colors (only one half of the light can illuminate in each color). Dual Color = Two horizontal
rows of LEDs (one of each color) span the width of the light (the entire light can illuminate in each color)

A WARNING!

Failure to install or use this product according to S i may result in property damage, serious injury, and/or death to
those you are seeking to protect!

,Q Do not install and/or operate this safety product unless you have read and understand the safety information

§ ” contained

1. Proper i i i with op: training in the use, care, and maintenance of emergency warning devices are essential to ensure

the safety of you and those you are seeking to protect.

Exercise caution when working with live electrical connections.

This product must be properly gre gr ing and/or shorting of electrical connections can cause high current arcing,

which can cause personal injury and/or severe vehicle damage, including fire.

4. Proper placement and installation are vital to the performance of this warning device. Install this product so that output performance of the
system is maximized and the controls are placed within convenient reach of the operator so that s/he can operate the system without losing
eye contact with the roadway.

5. Do not install this product or route any wires in the deployment area of an air bag. Equipment mounted or located in an air bag deployment
area may reduce the effectiveness of the air bag or become a projectile that could cause serious personal injury or death. Refer to the
vehicle owner’s manual for the air bag deploy area. It is the P ibility of the perator to determine a suitable mounting location
ensuring the safety of all passengers inside the vehicle particularly avoiding areas of potential head impact.

6. It is the responsibility of the vehicle operator to ensure during use that all features of this product work correctly. In use, the vehicle operator
should ensure the projection of the warning signal is not blocked by vehicle components (i.e., open trunks or compartment doors), people,
vehicles or other obstructions.

7. The use of this or any other warning device does not ensure all drivers can or will observe or react to a warning signal. Never take the right-

w N

of-way for granted. It is yourr ibility to be sure you can proceed safely before entering an intersection, driving against traffic, respond-
ing at a high rate of speed, or walking on or around traffic lanes.
8. This equipment is intended for use by authorized personnel only. The user is resp ible for ing and ying all laws reg

warning signal devices. Therefore, the user should check all applicable city, state, and federal laws and regulations. The manufacturer
assumes no liability for any loss resulting from the use of this warning device.

CONTENTS: SPECIFICATIONS:
1 Light Head Input Voltage 12-24VDC
1 Multi-Mount Base: ED3706 = 0.9A@12VDC
Includes- Work Current
2- M4X25 Sheet metal screws ED3712 = 1.5A@12VDC
2- Split washers

2- M3.5x10 screws
2- M3 washers

1 Adhesive Pad Important! This unit is a safety device and it must be connected to its own separate, fused
power point to assure its continued operation should any other electrical accessory fail.

1 Edge Mount Bracket:
Includes- 2- M3.5x10 screws

1 Surface Mount Bezel: | Caution: When drilling into any vehicle surface, make sure the area is free from any electrical |

Includes- 2- 4x15 Sheet metal screws N 0 "
fuel | hicl hol: . th |
1 EVA foam gasket wires, fuel lines, vehicle upholstery, etc. that could be damaged

WIRE: ED3706 OPERATION ENVIRONMENT:

RED: Positive(need to add 2A Fuse)

BLACK: Negati . . o
BLUE: Pa:egri 'é:vitch Ambient Temperature: -30 to 50°C
YELLOW: Synchronized Function PHASE OPERATION:

(Up to 8 units can be Synchronized)
Phase 1 (Ph1) flashes simultaneously with Ph1
WIRE: ED3712 Phase 2 (Ph2) flashes simultaneously with Ph2
Ph1 alternates with Ph2

RED: Positive, Colors 1 & 3 (need to add 5A Fuse) (Up to 8 units can be Synchronized)

WHITE: Positive, Colors 2 & 4 (need to add 5A Fuse)

BLACK: Negative Apply BLUE TO BLACK wire:
BLUE: Pattern Select to negative -Less than 1 sec. for next pattern
YELLOW: Synchronized Function -Between 1-3 sec for previous pattern

(Up to 8 units can be Synchronized) -Between 3-5 sec. for factory default pattern

-More than 5 sec. for pattern 12 (ED3712) and pattern 13 (ED3706)
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MOUNTING:

Surface Mount Adhesive Mount

CONNEGT YELLOW WIRE OF ALL
ER FOR I

TOGETHI
FLASH PATTERN SELECT-
TO CHASSIS GROUND
TO +10-30VDC;COLOR 1& 3 RED
TO +10-30 VDC;COLOR 2 &4 -

LIGHTHEAD BASE
ADHESIVE PAD
Edge Mount Permanent Mount
MOUNTING — —
SCREWS

MOUNTING SCREWS LIGHTHEAD

ED3706 Series Flash Pattern Chart
Diagrama de patrones de intermitencia de la Serie ED3706
Tableau des modes de clignotement de la série ED3706

SAE J595 CATI3 ECE R65
PATTERN MODE PATTERNS LAMP RED AMBER BLUE WHITE RED AMBER BLUE RED | AMBER BLUE
SYCHRONIZE

1 Single Flash 7SFPM sim. Phasel yes Class | Class 1 Class 1 Class | Class B Class B Class B N/C N/C N/C
1 2 Single Flash 75FPM sim. Phase2 yes Class | Class | Class | Class | Class B Class B Class B N/C NiC N/C
3 Single Flash 75FPM Alt. yes N/iC N/IC N/IC N/iC N/IC N/C N/IC N/iC N/IC N/IC

4 Single Flash 120FPM sim. Phasel yes Class | Class | Class | Class | N/C N/C NiC Class 1 | Class 1 Class |

2 5 Single Flash 120FPM sim. phase2 yes Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 N/C N/C N/C Class 1 Class 1 Class 1
6 Single Flash 120FPM Alt. yes N/C N/C NiC N/C N/C N/iC NiC N/C NiC N/C
7 Double Flash 75FPM sim. Phasel yes Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 N/C N/IC N/C N/C N/C N/C
3 8 Double Flash 7SFPM sim. phase2 yes Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 NiIC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC NIC
9 Double Flash 7SFPM Alt. yes N/C N/C NIC N/C N/C N/C NIC N/C NIC N/C

10 Double Flash 120FPM sim. Phasel yes Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 NiIC N/C N/IC Class 1 Class 1 Class 1

4 11 Double Flash 120FPM sim. phase2 yes Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 N/C N/C NiC Class1 | Class 1 Class |
12 Double Flash 120FPM Alt. yes N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/iC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/iC
13 - Default Quad Flash 75FPM sim. Phasel yes Class | Class | s 1 Class 2 N/C N/C N/C N/IC N/C N/C

5 14 Quad Flash 75FPM sim. Phase2 yes Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 2 N/iC N/C N/C N/iC N/C N/iC
15 Quad Flash 7SFPM Al. yes NiC N/C N/C NiC N/C N/C N/C NiC N/C N/C

16 Quad Flash 150FPM sim. Phasel yes Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 2 N/C N/C N/C N/IC N/C N/C

6 17 Quad Flash 150FPM sim. Phase2 yes Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 2 N/IC NiIC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC
18 Quad Flash 150FPM Alt yes N/C N/C N/C N/IC N/C N/C N/C N/IC N/C N/C

19 Triple 7SFPM sim. Phasel yes. Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 N/IC N/IC N/C N/IC N/C N/IC

7 20 Triple 7SFPM sim. Phase2 yes Class 1 Class | Class 1 Class 1 N/C N/C N/C NiC N/C N/IC
21 Triple 75FPM Alt. yes. N/IC N/iC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/iC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC

2 Quint Flash 1S0FPM sim. Phasel yes Class | Class | Class | Class 2 N/IC N/C N/C NiC N/C N/IC

8 23 Quint Flash 150FPM sim. Phase2 yes. Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 2 N/iC N/iC N/C N/C N/C N/C
24 Quint Flash 1S0FPM Alt yes NiC N/C N/C NiC NiC N/C N/C NiC N/C NiC

9 25 Steady - Single No N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/iC N/IC N/C N/IC N/C
10 26 Steady Burn No N/C N/C N/C N/C NiC N/C N/C N/C N/C NiC
11 27 Modulation No N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C NIC
12 28 2 Double Flash,2 Triple Alt. No N/C N/C N/C N/C NiC N/C N/C N/C N/C NiC
13 29 4 Single Flash ,2 Quad Flash Alt. No N/C N/C NiC N/C N/C NiC NiC N/C NiC N/C
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ED3712 Series Flash Pattern Chart
Diagrama de patrones de intermitencia de la Serie ED3712
Tableau des modes de clignotement de la série ED3712

SAE J595 CATI3 ECE R65

LED LED Color
LED
PAT- Color2 & Color & Color ED3712 FLASH
oors 1& 3LED i ehbin syNcH | RED | AMBER | BLUE | whITE | RED | AMBER | BLUE | RED | AMBER | BLUE
TERN Color 4 PATTERN
Whietne | €olor3 Color2 &
Red line Color 4

SAE/TI3 SAE/T13
I-Default 1 Single 7SEPM Ph1 Color | YES | Class1 | Class1 | Classt | Classl | ClassB | ClassB | ClassB | Ni© NiC NiC
Synchronous Color 3

SAE/TI3 SAE/TI3
2 2 Single 7SFPM Ph2 color 1 YES | Class1 | Class1 | Class1 | Classt | ClassB | ClassB | ClassB | NiC NiC NiC
Sychronous Color 3

SAE/T13 Single 75FPM
3 Phl Color 1 Alternately YES N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/C N/IC N/IC
Color 4

SAE/TI3 Single 75FPM
4 Ph2 Color 1 Alternately YES NiC N/C N/C N/C NIC NiC N/IC N/C NiC NiC
Color 4

SAE/T13 Single 75FPM
1-Default 5 Ph1 Color 2 Synchronous YES Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class B Class B Class B N/C N/C N/C
Color 4

SAE/TI3 Single 75FPM
2 6 Ph2 Color 2 Synchronous
Color 4

Class | Class | Class1 | Class1 | ClassB | Class B Class B N/C NiC NiC

SAE/T13 Single 75FPM
(Color 1 Synchronous

3 3 7 Color 3) Alternately (Color YES N/IC N/C N/C N/C N/C N/IC N/iC N/C N/IC N/IC
2 Synchronous Color 4)
Phase 1)

SAE/TI3 Single 75FPM
(Color 1 Synchronous

4 4 8 Color 3) Alternately (Color |~ YES NiC NiC NiC NiC NiC NiC NiC NC NiC NiC
2 Synchronous Color 4)
Phase 2)

SAE/TI3 Single 75FPM
(Color 1 Alternately Color
2) Alternately (Color 3
Alternately Color 4)

Single 375FPM Phl Color
1 Synchronous Color 3

Single 375FPM Ph2 Color
1 Synchronous Color 3

NiC N/IC N/C NiC NiC

Single 375FPM Phl Color
1 Alternately Color 4

Single 375FPM Ph2 Color

YES NiC NiC NIC NIC NIC NiC NiC N/C NiC NiC
1 Alternately Color 4

Single 375FPM PhI Color

2 Sychronous Color 4 YES N/IC N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C NIC N/C N/IC N/C

Single 375FPM Ph2 Color
2 Synchronous Color 4

Single 375FPM (Color
1 Sychronous Color 3)
8 8 16 Alternately (Color 2 YES N/C N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/iC N/IC N/IC N/iC N/IC
Synchronous Color 4)
(Phase 1)

Single 375FPM (Color
1 Synchronous Color
9 9 17 3) Alternately (Color 2 YES NI NiC NC NC NC NC NC NC NiC NiC
Synchronous Color 4)
(Phase 2)

Single 375FPM (Color |
Alternately Color 2) Alter-
nately (Color 3 Alternately
Color 4)

SAE/TI3 SAE/TI3
1 19 Double 75FPM Phl Color YES | Class1 | Class1 | Class1 | Classt | ClassB | ClassB | ClassB | NiC NiC NiC
1 Synchronous Color 3

SAE/TI3 SAE/T13
12 20 Double 75FPM Ph2 Color YES | Class1 | Class1 | Class1 | Class1 | ClassB | ClassB | ClassB | NiC N/C N/C
1 Synchronous Color 3

SAE/TI13 Double 7SFPM
21 Phi Color 1 Alternately YES NiC NiC N/C N/C N/C NiC NiC N/C NiC NiC
Color 4

SAE/T13 Double 75FPM
22 Ph2 Color 1 Alternately YES N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/iC N/C N/C N/C
Color 4

SAE/T13 Double 7SFPM
11 23 Phl Color 2 Synchronous YES Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class B Class B Class B NiIC N/IC N/IC
Color 4

SAE/T13 Double 7SFPM
Ph2 Color 2 Synchronous

5 YES Class 1 Class 1 Class1 | Class1 | ClassB | Class B Class B N/C N/IC NIC
Color4

SAE/T13 Double 75FPM
(Color 1 Synchronous
13 13 25 Color 3) Aliemately (Color | YES NIC NIC NiC NiC NiC NC NiC N/C NiC NiC
2 Synchronous Color 4)
(Phase 1)
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ED3712 Series Flash Pattern Chart
Diagrama de patrones de intermitencia de la Serie ED3712
Tableau des modes de clignotement de la série ED3712

SAE J595 CATI3 ECE R65
LED LED Color
LED Color 1 & Color 3
PAT- color 1 & 2& LED Color ED3712 FLASH o . . o . - 2
TERN Color 3 Color 4 2 & Color PATTERN SYNCH RED AMBER BLUE WHITE RED AMBER BLUE RED AMBER BLUE
Red line White 4 White &
line Red line
SAE/T13 Double 75FPM
(Color 1 Synchronous
14 14 26 Color 3) Alternately (Color YES N/C N/C N/C N/IC N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
2 Synchronous Color 4)
(Phase 2)
SAE/TI3 Double 7SFPM
15 15 27 (Color 1 Altenately Color YES N/IC NIC NIC NIC N/IC N/IC NIC NIC NIC N/C

2) Alternately (Color 3
Alternately Color 4)

ECER65/SAE Double
16 28 120FPM Ph Color 1 YES Class1 | Class1 | Class1 | Class1 NC NC NC | Class1 | Class1 Class 1
Synchronous Color 3

ECERG65-SAE Double
17 29 120FPM Ph2 Color 1 YES Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 N/IC N/IC N/IC Class 1 Class 1 Class 1
Synchronous Color 3

ECER65/SAE Double
30 120FPM Ph1 Color 1 YES N/IC N/C N/C N/IC N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C N/C
Alternately Color 4

ECER6S/SAE Double
31 120FPM Ph2 Color 1 YES NIC NI NiC NC NC NC NI NI NiC NiC
Alternately Color 4

ECER6S/SAE Double
16 32 120FPM Ph1 Color 2 YES Class1 | Class1 | Class1 | Class1 NC NC NC | Classt | Class 1 Class 1
Synchronous Color 4

ECERG65/SAE Double
17 33 120FPM Ph2 Color 2 YES | Class1 | Class1 | Class1 | Class1 NC NC NC | Class1 | Class1 Class 1
Synchronous Color 4

ECER65/SAE Double
120FPM (Color 1
Synchronous Color 3)
Alternately (Color 2
Synchronous Color 4)
(Phase 1)

ECE/SAE Double 120FPM
(Color 1 Synchronous

19 19 35 Color 3) Alternately (Color YES N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/C N/C N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC
2 Synchronous Color 4)
(Phase 2)

ECERG65/SAE Double
120FPM (Color 1

20 20 36 Alternately Color 2) Alter- YES N/IC N/IC N/IC N/C N/C N/IC N/IC N/IC N/IC N/C
nately (Color 3 Alternately
Color 4)

SAE/TI13 Triple 75FPM
21 37 Phl Color 1 Synchronous YES Class 1 Class 1 Class 1 Class 2 Class B Class B Class B N/IC N/IC N/C
Color 3

SAE/T13 Triple 75FPM

2 38 l;h?fglorlS.vnchm"ous YES Class1 | Class1 | Class1 | Class2 | ClassB | ClassB | ClassB NiC NiC NiC
olor

SAE/T13 Triple 75FPM
Phl Color 1 Alternately
Color 4

SAE/T13 Triple 75FPM
40 Ph2 Color 1 Alternately YES N/C NiC NiC N/C NiC NiC NiC NiC NiC NiC
Color 4

SAE/T13 Triple 75FPM
4 Phi Color 2 Synchronous YES
color 4

Class | Class1 | Class2 | ClassB | ClassB | Class B NiC NiC NiC

SAE/T13 Triple 75FPM
21 a2 Ph2 Color 2 Synchronous YES Class1 | Class 1 Class1 | Class2 | ClassB | ClassB | ClassB N/IC N/IC NIC
Color4

SAE/TI13 Triple 75FPM
(Color 1 Synchronous
22 43 Color 3) Alternately (Color YES N/IC N/C N/C N/IC N/IC N/IC N/C N/C N/C N/C
2 Synchronous Color 4)
(Phase 1)

SAE/TI3 Triple 75FPM
(Color 1 Synchronous
23 23 44 Color 3) Alternately Color YES N/C N/IC N/IC N/C N/C N/C N/IC N/IC N/IC N/C
2 Synchronous Color 4)
(Phase 2)

SAE/T13 Triple 75FPM
(Color 1 Alternately Color
2 2 45 2) Alternately (Color 3 YES NiC NiC NiC NiC NiC NiC NiC NiC NiC NiC

Alternately Color 4)
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ED3712 Series Flash Pattern Chart

Diagrama de patrones de intermitencia de la Serie ED3712

Tableau des modes de clignotement de la série ED3712

SAE J595

CATI3

ECE R65

PAT-
TERN

LED
color 1 &
Color 3
Red line

LED
Color

Color 4
White
line

LED Color
1 & Color 3
LED Color
2 & Color
4 White &
Red line

ED3712 FLASH
PATTERN

SYNCH

RED

AMBER

BLUE

WHITE

RED

AMBER

BLUE

RED

AMBER

BLUE

25

SAE/T13 Quad 7SFPM
Ph1 Color 1 Synchronous
Color 3

Class |

Class |

Class |

Class 2

Class B

Class B

Class B

N/C

N/C

26

SAE/T13 Quad 75FPM
Ph2 Color 1 Synchronous
Color 3

Class 1

Class 1

Class 1

Class 2

Class B

Class B

Class B

N/C

SAE/TI3 Quad 75FPM
Phl Color 1 Altemately
Color 4

N/iC

N/C

N/C

N/iC

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

49

SAE/TI3 Quad 75FPM Ph2
Color 1 Alternately color 4

N/IC

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

SAE/T13 Quad 75FPM
Phl Color 2 Synchronous
Color 4

Class 1

Class 1

Class 1

Class 2

Class B

Class B

Class B

N/C

SAE/T13 Quad 75FPM
Ph2 Color 2 Synchronous
Color 4

Class 1

Class 1

Class 1

Class 2

Class B

Class B

Class B

N/C

N/C

SAE/TI3 Quad 75FPM
(Color 1 Synchronous
Color 3) Altenately (Color
2 Synchronous Color 4)
(Phase 1)

N/C

N/C

N/IC

N/C

NiC

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

28

SAE/TI3 Quad 7SFPM
(Color 1 Synchronous
Color 3) Altemnately (Color
2 Synchronous Color 4)
(Phase 2)

N/IC

N/IC

NiIC

N/IC

29

SAE/TI3 Quad 75FPM
(Color 1 Alternately Color
2) Alternately (Color 3
Alternately Color 4)

N/C

N/C

N/IC

N/C

NiC

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

ECERG65/SAE Quad
120EPM Phl Color |
Synchronous Color 3

Class 1

Class 1

Class 1

Class 2

N/C

ECERG5/SAE Quad
120FPM Ph2 Color |
Synchronous Color 3

Class |

Class |

Class |

Class 2

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

ECERG65/SAE Quad
120EPM Phl Color |
Altemately Color 4

N/iC

N/IC

N/IC

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/IC

N/IC

N/IC

N/C

ECERGS5/SAE Quad
120FPM Ph2 Color |
Alternately Color 4

NiC

N/C

NiC

N/C

30

ECERG65/SAE Quad
120FPM Ph1 Color 2
Synchronous Color 4

Class |

Class |

Class |

Class 2

N/C

60

ECERG65/SAE Quad
120FPM Ph2 Color 2
Synchronous Color 4

Class 1

Class |

Class |

Class 2

N/C

NiC

N/C

ECERG5/SAE Quad
120FPM (Color 1 Synchro-
nous Color 3) Alternately
(Color 2 Synchronous Color
4) (Phase 1)

N/IC

N/IC

N/IC

N/iC

N/IC

N/IC

N/IC

N/IC

NiC

ECERG65/SAE Quad
120FPM (Color 1 Synchro-
nous Color 3) Alternately
(Color 2 Synchronous Color
4) (Phase 2)

NiIC

NiIC

N/IC

N/IC

N/C

N/IC

N/IC

N/IC

N/iC

ECERGS5/SAE Quad
120FPM (Color

1 Alternately Color 2) Alter-
nately (Color 3 Alternately
Color 4)

NiC

NiC

N/C

NIC

N/C

Modualtion (Color 1
Synchronous color 3)
Alternately (Color 2

Synchronous Color 4)

NO

NIC

NIC

N/C

N/IC

N/C

2 Double, 2 Quad (Color
1 Synchronous Color 3)
Alternately (Color 2
Synchronous Color 4)

NO

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/C

N/iC

66

4Single, 2 Triple (Color
1 Synchronous Color 3)
Alternately (Color 2
Synchronous Color 4)

NO

NiIC

NiIC

NiC

N/C

N/C

NiIC

NiIC

NiIC

1 Double, 1 Triple, |
Quad(Color I Synchronous
Color 3)Alternately (Color
2 Synchronous Color 4)

NO
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ED3712 Series Flash Pattern Chart
Diagrama de patrones de intermitencia de la Serie ED3712
Tableau des modes de clignotement de la série ED3712

SAE J595 CATI3 ECE R65
LED LED Color
LED Color 1 & Color 3
PAT- color 1 & 2& LED Color ED3712 FLASH N . . R . y y . . ’
TERN Color 3 Color 4 2 & Color PATTERN SYNCH RED AMBER BLUE WHITE RED AMBER BLUE RED AMBER BLUE
Red line White 4 White &
line Red line
35 68 Steady burn- Color 1 &3 NO NC N/C N/C NC N/C NIC N/C N/C N/C N/C
12
35 69 Steady burn- Color 2 & 4 NO NC N/C N/C NC N/C NC N/C N/C N/C NiC

Trouble Shooting

The ED3706-ED3712 series has been factory tested and approved. If the functions of the device fail, please check the following:

1. After connecting with the power supply, be sure that the power source end is joined correctly. Make sure there is not a short circuit.
2. Plug in the device; ensure the LED power switch is on.

3. Make sure unit is grounded properly.

anufacturer Limited Warranty and Limitation of Liability:

Manufacturer warrants that on the date of purchase, this product will conform to Manufacturer’s specifications for this product (which are
lavailable from the Manufacturer upon request). This Limited Warranty extends for Thirty-six (36) months from the date of purchase.

[DAMAGE TO PARTS OR PRODUCTS RESULTING FROM TAMPERING, ACCIDENT, ABUSE, MISUSE, NEGLIGENCE, UNAPPROVED

MODIFICATIONS, FIRE OR OTHER HAZARD; IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR OPERATION; OR NOT BEING MAINTAINED IN ACCOR-
[DANCE WITH THE MAINTENANCE PROCEDURES SET FORTH IN MANUFACTURER'’S INSTALLATION AND OPERATING INSTRUC-

ITIONS VOIDS THIS LIMITED WARRANTY.

Exclusion of Other Warranties:

MANUFACTURER MAKES NO OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES FOR MERCHANT-
IABILITY, QUALITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR ARISING FROM A COURSE OF DEALING, USAGE OR TRADE
PRACTICE ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED AND SHALL NOT APPLY TO THE PRODUCT AND ARE HEREBY DISCLAIMED, EXCEPT TO
ITHE EXTENT PROHIBITED BY APPLICABLE LAW. ORAL STATEMENTS OR REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT THE PRODUCT DO NOT
ICONSTITUTE WARRANTIES.

Remedies and Limitation of Liability:

MANUFACTURER’S SOLE LIABILITY AND BUYER'S EXCLUSIVE REMEDY IN CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), OR
UNDER ANY OTHER THEORY AGAINST MANUFACTURER REGARDING THE PRODUCT AND ITS USE SHALL BE, AT MANUFACTUR-
ER’S DISCRETION, THE REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR OF THE PRODUCT, OR THE REFUND OF THE PURCHASE PRICE PAID BY
BUYER FOR NON-CONFORMING PRODUCT. IN NO EVENT SHALL MANUFACTURER’S LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THIS LIMITED

/ARRANTY OR ANY OTHER CLAIM RELATED TO THE MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCTS EXCEED THE AMOUNT PAID FOR THE
[PRODUCT BY BUYER AT THE TIME OF THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE. IN NO EVENT SHALL MANUFACTURER BE LIABLE FOR LOST
PROFITS, THE COST OF SUBSTITUTE EQUIPMENT OR LABOR, PROPERTY DAMAGE, OR OTHER SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL,
OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES BASED UPON ANY CLAIM FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT, IMPROPER INSTALLATION, NEGLIGENCE, OR
(OTHER CLAIM, EVEN IF MANUFACTURER OR A MANUFACTURER’'S REPRESENTATIVE HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY
lOF SUCH DAMAGES. MANUFACTURER SHALL HAVE NO FURTHER OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT
OR ITS SALE, OPERATION AND USE, AND MANUFACTURER NEITHER ASSUMES NOR AUTHORIZES THE ASSUMPTION OF ANY
[OTHER OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH PRODUCT.

[This Limited Warranty defines specific legal rights. You may have other legal rights which vary from jurisdiction to jurisdiction. Some jurisdic-

& ECCO

833 West Diamond St
Boise, Idaho 83705
Customer Service

USA 800-635-5900

UK +44 (0)113 237 5340
AUS +61 (0)3 63322444
www.eccosafetygroup.com

tions do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages.
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% Eﬂﬂﬂ® Instrucciones de instalacién y operacion
LED direccional

Los LED direccionales ED3706 y ED3712 son luces de advertencia
brillantes y versatiles que se adecuan a una amplia variedad de
aplicaciones. Su bajo perfil, forma angosta y multiples opciones de
montaje las hacen faciles de instalar practicamente en cualquier parte
de un vehiculo. Las cuatro opciones de montaje (superficie, borde,
autoadhesivo y permanente) y los 30 grados de giro ajustable brindan
flexibilidad superior cuando se posicionan las luces para lograr una
capacidad de advertencia 6ptima. Ambos modelos ofrecen multiples
patrones de intermitencia y se pueden sincronizar varias unidades
para funcionar simultdneamente o alternadamente entre si.

Los modelos ED3706 cuentan con 6 LED y estan disponibles en un

color o en combinaciones de color dividido* (3 LED de cada color)

con opticas que brindan una salida de luz en un solo eje. El modelo * Color dividido = Una fila horizontal de LED se divide 50/50 entre los dos

ED3712 es una luz de color doble* con 12 LED (6 de cada color) °°l'fresf‘|(s°',:’ una r?itlad ze Ifnégz(se p;ede L\uminlar)en cada c?\or).hoocljorld(:b\e
. . - . P = Dos filas horizontales de una de cada color) ocupan el ancho de la luz

y esta disponible en 7 copflguracllones de colores con dpticas que (se puede iluminar toda la luz en cada color) P

ofrecen una cobertura mas amplia, fuera del eje.

A {ADVERTENCIAL!

En caso de no instalar ni utilizar este producto conforme a las sugerencias del fabricante se podrian ocasionar dafios a la
propiedad, lesiones graves personales o el deceso del usuario y de las personas que se busca proteger.

,Q No instale u opere este producto de seguridad a menos que haya leido y comprendido la informacion de seguridad
g » que contiene este manual.

1. Para garantizar su seguridad y la de todos aquellos a los que desea proteger, es importante que exista una adecuada
instalacion, asi como también una capacitacion de los operadores para el uso, el cuidado y el mantenimiento de los
dispositivos de alerta de emergencias.

2. Opere con precaucion cuando trabaje con conexiones eléctricas en tension.

3. El producto deber conectarse a tierra adecuadamente. Una conexién incorrecta o cortocircuito en las conexiones
eléctricas puede ocasionar arcos de alta tension lo que, a su vez, puede producir heridas o dafios a su vehiculo y fuego
inclusive.

4. Paraun buen desempeiio del dispositivo de alerta, es de vital importancia que exista una instalacion y una ubicacion

adecuadas. Instale este producto de modo que el rendimiento del sistema se maximice y los controles se ubiquen al
alcance del operador, de esta manera éste podra operar el sistema sin perder el contacto visual de la calzada.

5. No instale el producto o fije algun cable en el area de despliegue de la bolsa de aire. Los equipos que se instalen o se
coloquen en el area de despliegue de la bolsa de aire pueden reducir la efectividad de la bolsa, o convertirse en un
proyectil que puede ocasionar heridas e incluso la muerte. Consulte el manual de usuario del vehiculo acerca del area
de despliegue de la bolsa de aire. Es responsabilidad del usuario/operador determinar una ubicacién adecuada para la
instalacion, con el fin de garantizar la seguridad de todos los pasajeros dentro del vehiculo y evitar particularmente las
potenciales areas de impacto de la cabeza.

6. Es responsabilidad del operador del vehiculo asegurarse de que todas las caracteristicas del producto funcionen
correctamente durante su operacion. Durante su operacion, el operador del vehiculo debe asegurarse de que la
proyeccion de las seiales de alerta no se encuentre bloqueada por componentes propios del vehiculo (es decir, batiles
o puertas abiertas), personas, vehiculos u otras obstrucciones.

7. Eluso de este o cualquier otro dispositivo de alerta no garantiza que todos los conductores puedan observar o
reaccionar a las sefales de advertencia. Nunca subestime el derecho de paso. Es su responsabilidad asegurarse de que
pueda proceder con seguridad antes de ingresar en una interseccion, conducir en contra del trafico o a alta velocidad, y
caminar por o alrededor de carriles de circulacion.

8. Este equipo debe operarse solo por personal autorizado. El usuario es responsable de comprender y obedecer todas
las leyes con respecto a los dispositivos de sefales de alerta. Por lo tanto, el usuario debe revisar todas las leyes y
regulaciones aplicables tanto las correspondientes a la ciudad como las estatales y federales. El fabricante no asume
ninguna responsabilidad por la pérdida como resultado del uso del dispositivo de alerta.

NDICE: ESPECIFICACIONES:
1 Cabezal de luz Tension de entrada 12a24 vCC
1 Base para multiples montajes: ED3706 = 0,9Aa 12 VCC
. Corriente de funcionamiento
Incluye: ) ED3712=1,5Aa 12 VCC
2 - Tornillos de chapa de metal
M4X25

2 - Arandelas divididas
2 - Tornillos M3.5x10
2 - Arandelas M3

jlmportante! Esta unidad es un dispositivo de seguridad y debe conectarse
a su propia alimentacién con fusible para garantizar un servicio continuo en el

caso de que falle cualquier otro accesorio eléctrico.

1 Almohadilla adhesiva

1 Soporte para montaje en borde:

Incluye: 2 - Tornillos M3.5x10 e © — P .
i Precaucion: Al perforar cualquier superficie del vehiculo, asegurese de

1 Bisel de montaje en superficie: que no haya cables eléctricos, mangueras de combustible, tapiceria, etc.
en el area que pudiesen dafarse.

Incluye: 2 - Tornillos de chapa de metal 4x15
1 - Junta de espuma EVA

Pagina 1de 3



Montaje:

Montaje en superficie

CONECTAR EL GABLE AMARILLO DE TODO
JUNTO PARA SINCRONIZACION

— AMARILL

(ED3712 series only) _

ISELECCION DE PATRON DE INTERMITENCIA. BLUE
AZUL A TIERRA DEL CHASIS -
A +10-30 VCC;LED COLORES 1 & 3——— ROJO
A +10-30 VCC;LED COLORES 2 & 4--- ---BLANCO
\ \

Montaje en adhesivo

BASE DEL CABEZAL
DE LUZ

ALMOHADILLA

Montaje en borde

o
BASE DEL CABEZAL
DE LUZ

& TORNILLOS DE
g/ MONTAJE

Montaje permanente

SUPERFIGIE ——

TORNILLOS

BASE DEL CABEZAL
DE LUZ

Cable: ED3706

ROJO: Positivo (se debe agregar un fusible de 2 A)
NEGRO: Negativo

AZUL: Cambio de patrén

AMARILLO: Funcién sincronizada

(Se pueden sincronizar hasta 8 unidades)

Ambiente de funcionamiento:
Temperatura ambiente: -30 a 50°C

Operacion de fase:

Fase 1 (Ph1) parpadea simultdneamente con Ph1
Fase 2 (Ph2) parpadea simultdneamente con Ph2
Ph1 se alterna con Ph2

(Se pueden sincronizar hasta 8 unidades)

Aplicar el cable AZUL A NEGRO:

- Menos de 1 s para el siguiente patrén

- Entre 1y 3 s para el patrén anterior

- Entre 3y 5 s para el patron predeterminado de fabrica

- Més de 5 s para el patron 12 (ED3712) y el 13 (ED3706)

Localizacién de fallas

Cable: ED3712

ROJO: Positivo, colores 1y 3 (se debe agregar un fusible de 5 A)
BLANCO: Positivo, colores 2 y 4 (se debe agregar un fusible de 5 A)
NEGRO: Negativo

AZUL: Seleccion de patron a negativo

AMARILLO: Funcién sincronizada

(Se pueden sincronizar hasta 8 unidades)

Las series ED3706-ED3712 han sido probadas en fabrica y aprobadas. Si las funciones del dispositivo fallan, verifique lo siguiente:
1. Luego de conectar la alimentacion, asegurese de que el extremo de la fuente de energia esté bien conectado. Asegurese de que

no haya un cortocircuito.

2. Enchufe el dispositivo, aseglrese de que el interruptor de encendido LED esté encendido.
3. Asegurese de que la unidad esté correctamente conectada a tierra.
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Limitacién de responsabilidad y garantia limitada del fabricante:

El fabricante garantiza que al momento de la compra, este producto cumple con las especificaciones del fabricante para el mismo
(disponibles a pedido). El fabricante garantiza ademas que el presente producto esta libre de defectos en sus materiales y en su
fabricacion. Esta garantia limitada se extiende durante treinta y seis (36) meses a partir de la fecha de la compra. Pueden aplicarse otras
garantias. Para mas informacién, comuniquese con el fabricante. El fabricante, a criterio propio, reparara o cambiara todo producto que
determine como defectuoso y que esté sujeto a la presente garantia limitada.

EL DANO A LAS PIEZAS O PRODUCTOS QUE RESULTE DE LA MANIPULACION INDEBIDA, ACCIDENTES, ABUSO, USO
INDEBIDO, NEGLIGENCIA, MODIFICACIONES NO APROBADAS, INCENDIOS U OTROS PELIGROS, LA INSTALACION O EL

USO INCORRECTOS O LA FALTA DE MANTENIMIENTO CONFORME A LOS PROCEDIMIENTOS DE MANTENIMIENTO QUE SE
ESTABLECEN EN LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE INSTALACION Y USO DEL FABRICANTE, ANULA LA PRESENTE GARANTIA LIMITADA.

LAS REPRESENTACIONES O DESCRIPCIONES ORALES DEL PRODUCTO QUE PUEDAN HABER SIDO REALIZADAS POR |
VENDEDORES, DISTRIBUIDORES, AGENTES U OTROS REPRESENTANTES DEL FABRICANTE NO CONSTITUYEN GARANTIAS.
ESTA GARANTIA LIMITADA NO PODRA ENMENDARSE, MODIFICARSE NI AMPLIARSE EXCEPTO MEDIANTE UN ACUERDO
ESCRITO FIRMADO POR UN REPRESENTANTE AUTORIZADO DEL FABRICANTE QUE HAGA REFERENCIA EN FORMA EXPRESA
AELLA.

Exclusion de otras garantias: EL FABRICANTE NO OTORGA NINGUNA OTRA GARANTIA, EXPRESA O IMPLICITA.
MEDIANTE LA PRESENTE, SE EXCLUYEN LAS GARANTIAS IMPLICITAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD O APTITUD PARA UN
PROPOSITO EN PARTICULAR QUE NO SE APLICARAN AL PRODUCTO. EL UNICO Y EXCLUSIVO REMEDIO DEL COMPRADOR
CON RESPECTO AL CONTRATO, DERECHOS POR DANOS O CUALQUIER OTRA TEORIA CONTRA EL FABRICANTE
RELACIONADA CON EL PRODUCTO Y SU USO SERA LA REPARACION O EL REEMPLAZO DEL PRODUCTO SEGUN SE DESCRIBE]
ANTERIORMENTE.

Limitacién de responsabilidad: EN EL CASO DE RESPONSABILIDAD POR DANOS QUE SURJAN DE LA PRESENTE
GARANTIA LIMITADA O POR CUALQUIER OTRO RECLAMO RELACIONADO CON LOS PRODUCTOS DEL FABRICANTE,

CON LA RESPONSABILIDAD DEL FABRICANTE FRENTE A LOS DANOS, QUEDARA LIMITADA AL IMPORTE PAGADO POR EL
PRODUCTO EN EL MOMENTO DE LA COMPRA ORIGINAL. EL FABRICANTE NO SERA RESPONSABLE, BAJO NINGUN MOTIVO,
POR EL LUCRO CESANTE, EL COSTO DE LA MANO DE OBRA NI DEL EQUIPO DE SUSTITUCION, DANOS A LA PROPIEDAD

NI POR OTROS DANOS ESPECIALES, RESULTANTES O INDIRECTOS EN FUNCION DE RECLAMOS POR INCUMPLIMIENTO
CONTRACTUAL, INSTALACION INAPROPIADA NEGLIGENCIA U OTROS, INCLUSO SI EL FABRICANTE O UNO DE SUS
REPRESENTANTES HUBIESE ANTICIPADO LA POSIBILIDAD DE DICHOS DANOS. EL FABRICANTE NO TENDRA NINGUNA OTRA
OBLIGACION O RESPONSABILIDAD RESPECTO DEL PRODUCTO O SU VENTA, OPERACION Y USO NI SUPONE O AUTORIZA
QUE SE SUPONGA TODA OTRA OBLIGACION O RESPONSABILIDAD RELACIONADAS CON DICHO PRODUCTO.

Esta garantia limitada define los derechos legales especificos. Es posible que tenga otros derechos legales que varian de estado a

estado. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusién o limitacion de dafios resultantes o indirectos.
(% Eﬂﬂu®

833 West Diamond St.

Boise, Idaho 83705

Servicio al cliente

EE.UU. 800.635.5900

Reino Unido +44 (0)113 237 5340
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% Eﬂﬂn® Instructions d’installation et d’utilisation
DEL directionnelle

Les DEL directionnelles ED3706 et ED3712 sont des lampes d’avertissement lumineuses et
polyvalentes, adaptées a un grand nombre d’applications. Leur profil bas, leur forme étroite et la variété
d’options de montage rendent leur montage facile a n'importe quel endroit du véhicule. Les quatre
options de montage (surface, bord, auto-adhésif et permanent) et les 30 degrés de pivotement réglable
apportent une flexibilité supérieure lors de la pose des lumiéres, pour une capacité d’alerte optimale.
Les deux modeéles disposent de modes de clignotement variés et de nombreuses unités peuvent étre
synchronisées pour fonctionner soit simultanément, soit de maniére alternée.

Les modéles ED3706 comportent 6 DEL et sont disponibles en combinaisons de couleurs unies ou
irisées* (3 DEL de chaque couleur) avec une optique permettant un éclairage sur axe unique. La
ED3712 est une lumiére bicolore* comportant 12 DEL (6 de chaque couleur), elle est disponible dans
des configurations de 7 couleurs avec une optique permettant une couverture plus large, hors axe.

* Couleur irisée = une rangée horizontale de DEL est divisée a 50/50 entre les deux couleurs (seule une moitié de la lumiére peut illuminer chaque couleur). Bicolore =
deux rangées horizontales de DEL (une de chaque couleur) couvrent la largeur de la lumiére (la totalité de la lumiére peut s'illuminer dans chaque couleur)

A AVERTISSEMENT!

Le pect des r dati d’i ion ou d’utilisation du fabricant peut entrainer des matériels, de graves blessures et/ou votre mort et

celle de ceux que vous cherchez a protéger!

p N’installez et/ou n’utilisez ce produit de sécurité que si vous avez lu et compris les informations de sécurité contenues
é} dans ce manuel.

1. Une bonne installation et une parfaite connaissance de I'utilisation, de I ien et de la mai des dispositifs d’averti
d’urgence sont essentielles pour assurer votre sécurité et celle des personnes que vous cherchez a protéger.

2. Faites preuve de prudence lorsque vous manipulez des connexions électriques.

3. Ce produit doit étre correctement mis a la terre. Une mise a la terre inappropriée et/ou un court-circuitage des i électriques p
entrainer des arcs électriques de haute il ité qui p , a leur tour, pi q
des blessures et/ou de graves au véhi des i i

4. Un placement et une installation appropriés sont indi: au bon i de ce di: itif d’averti: ce produit
pour que les performances de sortie du systéme soient maximisées et que les contréles soient a portée de main du conducteur pour lui
permettre d’utiliser le systéme sans quitter des yeux la zone
de travail.

5. Ni P’installation de ce produit ni le passage des cables ne doivent le déploi d’un i L’équip: monté ou
localisé dans la zone de déploi d’un i peut réduire l'efficacité du in gonfl ou se transformer en projectile
pouvant provoquer des blessures graves ou la mort. Reportez-vous au manuel de I'usager de la voiture pour itre la zone de
du i Il est de la resp ilité de I'utilisateur/I’opérateur de déterminer un de adapté, g i la
sécurité de tous les passagers du véhicule en évitant particuliéerement les zones de chocs potentiels au niveau de la téte.

6. Pendant lutilisation, il i au du véhi de s’assurer que toutes les fonctions de ce produit sont parfaitement
opérationnelles. Lors de 'utilisation, le conducteur du véhicule doit s’assurer que la projection du signal d’averti n’est pas bloquée par
des composants du véhicule (p. ex., coffres ouverts ou portes de compartiment ouvertes), des per: des véhi ou d’autres

7. L’utilisation de ce dispositif ou de tout autre dispositif d’avertissement ne garantit pas que tous les conducteurs verront le signal
d’avertissement ni qu’ils agiront en conséquence. Ne tenez jamais la priorité pour acquise. Vous étes tenu de vous assurer que vous pourrez
agir en toute sécurité avant de vous engager dans une intersection, conduire en sens inverse de la circulation, réagir a une vitesse élevée ou
marcher sur des voies de circulation ou autour d’elles.

8. Cet équipement est congu pour n’étre utilisé que par du personnel autorisé. L'utilisateur est tenu de comprendre ’ensemble des lois
concernant les dispositifs d’avertissement d’urgence, et de les respecter. L'utilisateur est donc
tenu de vérifier toutes les ré i et lois ici| i et fédé i Le fabricant n’. aucune resp
pour toute perte résultant de I'utilisation de ce dispositif d’avertissement.

CONTENU : CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES :

Projecteur . A N
Tension d’entrée 12424 VCC

Base & supports multiples :
ED3706 = 0,9A@12 VCC

Comprend : Courant de fonctionnement

2- M4X25 vis a tole
2- rondelles fendues
2- vis M3,5x10

2- rondelles M3

ED3712 = 1,5A@12 VCC

Important! Cette unité est un dispositif de sécurité et doit étre

Coussin adhésif reliée a son propre point d’impulsion distinct muni d’un fusible pour assurer son

fonctionnement continu au cas ou un autre accessoire électrique tomberait en

Support de montage sur bord : panne.

Comprend : 2- vis M3,5x10

Cadran de montage en surface : Attention : lorsque vous percez un trou dans une surface de véhicule, assurez-

Comprend : 2- 4x15 vis & tole vous que cette zone est exempte de fils électriques, de canalisations d’essence, de
1- joint en mousse EVA garniture souple, etc. qui pourraient étre endommagés
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Montage :

Montage en surface Montage avec adhésion

CONNECTEZ LE FIL JAUNE
POUR LA SYNCHRONISATION
POUR SELECTIONNER
LE MODE DE CLIGNOTEMENT -
POUR LA MISE A LA TERRE DU CHASSI:
POUR LED COLOURS 1 & 3 + 10-30Vcc:
POUR LED COLOURS 2 & 4 + 10-30Vcc:
(ED3712 series only)

BASE DU
PROJECTEUR

SURFACE DE MONTAGE

1

g VIS DE MONTAGE BASE DU

5/ PROJECTEUR

Fil : ED3706 Fil : ED3712

ROUGE : Positif (il faut ajouter un fusible de 2A) ROUGE : Positif, couleurs 1 et 3 (il faut ajouter un fusible 5A)
NOIR : Négatif BLANC : Positif, couleurs 2 et 4 (il faut ajouter un fusible 5A)
BLEU : Interrupteur de mode NOIR : Négatif

JAUNE : Fonction synchronisée BLEU : Sélection de mode négatif

(jusqu’a 8 unités peuvent étre synchronisées) JAUNE : Fonction synchronisée

(jusqu’a 8 unités peuvent étre synchronisées)

Environnement d’opération :
Température ambiante : -30 a 50°C

Fonctionnement par phase :

Phase 1 (Ph1) clignote en méme temps que Ph1
Phase 2 (Ph2) clignote en méme temps que Ph2
Ph1 alterne avec Ph2

(jusqu’a 8 unités peuvent étre synchronisées)

Appliquez le fil BLEU A NOIR :

-Moins de 1 sec. pour le mode suivant

-Entre 1 et 3 sec pour le mode précédent

-Entre 3 et 5 sec. pour le mode usine par défaut

-Plus de 5 sec. pour le mode 12 (ED3712) et le mode 13 (ED3706)

Dépannage

La série ED3706-ED3712 a été testée et approuvée en usine. Si les fonctions de I'appareil sont défectueuses, veuillez vérifier les choses suivantes :
1. Apreés raccordement a I'alimentation électrique, assurez-vous que le raccordement est correct du c6té de la source d’alimentation.
Assurez-vous qu'il n'y a pas de court-circuit.
2. Branchez le dispositif; assurez-vous que l'interrupteur d’alimentation de la DEL est allumé.
3. Assurez-vous que l'unité est correctement mise a la terre.
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Garantie limitée et limitation de responsabilité du fabricant :

Le fabricant garantit qu’a la date d’achat ce produit sera conforme aux caractéristiques techniques définies par ses soins (disponibles sur
demande) et qu'il est exempt de vices de fabrication et de main-d’ceuvre. La présente garantie limitée est valable trente-six (36) mois a
compter de la date d’achat. D’autres garanties peuvent s’appliquer. Pour plus d’informations, contactez le fabricant. Le fabricant réparera
ou remplacera, a son entiére discrétion, tout produit qu’il jugera défectueux, sous réserve de la présente garantie limitée.

LA PRESENTE GARANTIE LIMITEE EST NULLE ET NON AVENUE EN CAS D’ENDOMMAGEMENT DE PIECES OU DE PRODUITS
RESULTANT D’UNE ALTERATION, D’'UN ACCIDENT, D’UN ABUS, D’'UNE MAUVAISE UTILISATION, D'UNE NEGLIGENCE, DE
MODIFICATIONS NON AUTORISEES D’'UN INCENDIE OU D'UN AUTRE DANGER; D’UNE MAUVAISE INSTALLATION OU D’ UN
FONCTIONNEMENT INCORRECT; OU ENCORE D’UN ENTRETIEN NON CONFORME AUX PROCEDURES D’ENTRETIEN DEFINIES
DANS LES INSTRUCTIONS D’INSTALLATION ET D’'UTILISATION DU FABRICANT.

LES DECLARATIONS OU OBSERVATIONS ORALES AU SUJET DU PRODUIT QUI POURRAIENT AVOIR ETE FAITES PAR DES
VENDEURS, DES REVENDEURS, DES AGENTS OU D’AUTRES REPRESENTANTS DU FABRICANT NE CONSTITUENT PAS DES
GARANTIES LA PRESENTE GARANTIE LIMITEE NE PEUT ETRE MODIFIEE ET SON CHAMP D’APPLICATION NE PEUT ETRE
ELARGI EXCEPTE EN VERTU D’'UN ACCORD ECRIT SIGNE PAR UN REPRESENTANT AUTORISE DU FABRICANT QUI FAIT
EXPRESSEMENT REFERENCE A LA PRESENTE GARANTIE.

Exclusion d’autres garanties : LE FABRICANT N'ACCORDE AUCUNE AUTRE GARANTIE, EXPRESSE OU TACITE. LES
GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE QUALITE MARCHANDE OU D’APTITUDE A UN USAGE PARTICULIER SONT EXCLUES ET NE
S’APPLIQUERONT PAS AU PRODUIT. LE SEUL ET UNIQUE RECOURS DE LACHETEUR CONTRE LE FABRICANT CONCERNANT
LE PRODUIT ET SON UTILISATION, QUEL QUE SOIT LE FONDEMENT DE RESPONSABILITE INVOQUE (RESPONSABILITE
CONTRACTUELLE, DELICTUELLE ou AUTRE), SERA LE REMPLACEMENT OU LA REPARATION DU PRODUIT COMME INDIQUE
CI-DESSUS.

Limitation de responsabilité : EN CAS DE RESPONSABILITE POUR DES DOMMAGES DECOULANT DE LA PRESENTE
GARANTIE LIMITEE OU TOUTE AUTRE RECLAMATION RELATIVE AUX PRODUITS DU FABRICANT, LA RESPONSABILITE DU
FABRICANT SE LIMITERA AU MONTANT PAYE POUR LE PRODUIT LORS DE L'/ACHAT INITIAL. LE FABRICANT NE SERA EN
AUCUN CAS RESPONSABLE DU MANQUE A GAGNER, DU COUT DE L’'EQUIPEMENT DE SUBSTITUTION OU DE LA MAIN-
D'CEUVRE, DES DOMMAGES MATERIELS OU D'’AUTRES DOMMAGES PARTICULIERS, INDIRECTS OU ACCESSOIRES FONDES
SUR UNE RECLAMATION POUR RUPTURE DE CONTRAT, MAUVAISE INSTALLATION, NEGLIGENCE QU TOUTE AUTRE
RECLAMATION, MEME S| LE FABRICANT OU L'UN DE SES REPRESENTANTS A ETE INFORME DE L'EVENTUALITE DE TELS
DOMMAGES. LE FABRICANT NE S’ACQUITTERA D’AUCUNE AUTRE OBLIGATION OU RESPONSABILITE QUANT AU PRODUIT
OU SA VENTE, SON FONCTIONNEMENT ET SON UTILISATION, ET NADMET NI NAUTORISE L'HYPOTHESE DE TOUTE AUTRE
OBLIGATION OU RESPONSABILITE EN RELATION AVEC CE PRODUIT.

La présente garantie limitée vous accorde des droits juridiques spécifiques. Vous pouvez également jouir d’autres droits, lesquels

peuvent varier d’un état a I'autre. Certains Etats n’autorisent pas I'exclusion ou la limitation de dommages indirects ou accessoires.
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